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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1645
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RAISING RETIREMENT AGE
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for raising the retirement age of Central Government employees from 60 to 62;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The 6th Central Pay Commission had examined the matter in all its aspects and concluded that the current age of superannuation should be maintained.
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